Bell Microproducts Inc.   EM & TS Americas   3,021   July 2010

   TS EMEA

Fiscal 2010

Servodata HP Division   TS EMEA   $ 20   April 2010
PT Datamation   TS Asia/Pac   90   April 2010
Sunshine Joint Stock Company   TS Asia/Pac   30   November 2009
Vanda Group   TS Asia/Pac   30   October 2009

Fiscal 2009

Abacus Group plc   EM EMEA   $ 400   January 2009
Nippon Denso Industry Co., Ltd.   EM Asia/Pac   140   December 2008
Ontrack Solutions Pvt. Ltd.   TS Asia/Pac   13   July 2008
Horizon Technology Group plc   TS EMEA   400   June 2008
Source Electronics Corporation   EM Americas   82   June 2008

(1)   Represents the approximate annual revenue for the acquired businesses’ most recent fiscal year prior to acquisition by Avnet and

based upon average foreign currency exchange rates for those periods.

   Acquisition/   Extra Week   2011 to 2010
   Sales as   Divested   in   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Reported   Revenue   Q1 FY10   Sales   Change
   (Dollars in millions)
EM   $ 15,066.2   $ 44.9   $ —   $ 15,111.1   21.9 %
TS   11,468.2   (188.5 )   —   11,279.7   11.3

Fiscal 2011   $ 26,534.4   $ (143.6 )   $ —   $ 26,390.8   17.1

EM   $ 10,966.8   $ 1,605.5   $ (174.3 )   $ 12,398.0
TS   8,193.4   2,188.0   (243.5 )   10,137.9

Fiscal 2010   $ 19,160.2   $ 3,793.5   $ (417.8 )   $ 22,535.9

Table of Contents

Consolidated sales in fiscal 2011 were $26.53 billion, an increase of 38.5%, or $7.37 billion, from fiscal 2010 consolidated sales
of $19.16 billion. This increase was due to the combination of growth through acquisitions and organic growth of 17.1%. EM sales of
$15.07 billion in fiscal 2011 increased 37.4% over fiscal 2010 sales of $10.97 billion. The year-over-year comparisons were impacted
by acquisitions and the transfer of the TS Americas embedded business to EM Americas. Organic sales increased 21.9% year over

[…]

increased 11.8%. Sales increased 4.5% from prior year in the Americas region, which had initially been slower to recover than the
other EM regions; however, the Americas sales increased 17.8% and 39.5% year over year in the third and fourth quarters,
respectively.

TS sales of $8.19 billion in fiscal 2010 were up 16.4%, or $1.16 billion, over sales of $7.04 billion in fiscal 2009. Organic sales
increased 15.2% year over year. TS Asia sales increased 88.4% year over year and 59.8% on an organic sales basis as the Asia region
was positively impacted by investments and acquisitions made in China. Sales increased 15.2% and 2.5% year over year in TS
Americas and TS EMEA, respectively. Excluding the translation impact of changes in foreign currency exchange rates, TS EMEA
sales increased 1.8% year over year. The EMEA region continues to lag in the economic recovery as compared with the other TS
regions, although it did see robust year-over-year organic growth of approximately 13.8% in the fourth quarter.

20

   2010 to 2009
   Sales as   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Reported   Sales   Sales   Change
   (Dollars in millions)
EM   $ 10,966.8   $ —   $ 10,966.8   15.6 %
TS   8,193.4   119.1   8,312.5   15.2

Fiscal 2010   $ 19,160.2   $ 119.1   $ 19,279.3   15.5

EM   $ 9,192.8   $ 291.8   $ 9,484.6
TS   7,037.1   177.9   7,215.0

Fiscal 2009   $ 16,229.9   $ 469.7   $ 16,699.6

Table of Contents

Gross Profit and Gross Profit Margins

Consolidated gross profit in fiscal 2011 was $3.11 billion, an increase of $827.6 million, or 36.3%, from fiscal 2010 due
primarily to strong organic sales growth and the increase in sales related to acquisitions. Gross profit margin of 11.7% declined 19
basis points year over year due primarily to the impact of businesses acquired, which had product lines with lower gross margins than
Avnet’s other product lines. EM gross profit margin increased 10 basis points where the addition of the lower margin embedded